HE302*

Dental Act 1939

Dental Board Amendment Rules 2002

Made by the Dental Board of Western Australia with the approval of the Governor in Executive Council.

1. Citation

These rules may be cited as the *Dental Board Amendment Rules* 2002.

2. The rules amended

The amendments in these rules are to the *Dental Board Rules 1973**.

[* Reprinted as at 4 July 1997. For amendments to 10 October 2002 see 2001 Index to Legislation of Western Australia, Table 4, p. 73.]

3. Rule 14 amended

Rule 14(1) is amended by deleting the Table and inserting the following Table instead —

Table

Sections	Course	Institution Curtin University of	
44B(3)(a)(i)	Associate Diploma in Dental		
50(2)(e)	Therapy	Technology	
44C(2)(a)(i)	Associate Degree in Dental	Curtin University of	
50(2)(e)	Hygiene	Technology	
44D(2)(a)(i)	Associate Degree in School	Curtin University of	
50(2)(e)	Dental Therapy	Technology	

1	D.I.	26 .	amend	Lal
4.	KIIIe	.30	amenc	iea

(1)	Rule 36(1) is amended by deleting paragraphs (a) and (b) and inserting the following paragraphs instead —				
	44				
		(a)	the Cl	nairman is to be paid —	
			(i)	if the meeting takes 4 hours or longer, \$323.00; or	
			(ii)	if the meeting takes less than 4 hours, \$213.00;	
			and		
		(b)	each o	other member is to be paid —	
			(i)	if the meeting takes 4 hours or longer, \$215.00; or	
			(ii)	if the meeting takes less than 4 hours, \$142.00.	
				,,	
(2)	Rule 3	6(2) is	s amen	ded as follows:	
	(a)	by in	serting	after the word "rules" —	
	44				
	f	or eac	ch day t	hat the Board sits to conduct the inquiry	
	(b)			paragraphs (a) and (b) and inserting the aragraphs instead —	
	46				
		(a)	the Cl	nairman is to be paid —	
			(i)	if the inquiry sits for 4 hours or longer on that day, \$323.00; or	
			(ii)	if the inquiry sits for less than 4 hours on that day, \$213.00;	
			and		
		(b)	each o	other member in attendance is to be	
			(i)	if the inquiry sits for 4 hours or longer on that day, \$215.00; or	
			(ii)	if the inquiry sits for less than 4 hours on that day, \$142.00.	
The Co	C	1 6	ah a Da	mtal Dagad	
	mmon So ern Aust			ntal Board) reunto)	
	in the pr			Will Color of the	
				WAYNE CLARK, Registrar JOHN OWEN, President	
Approv	ed by the	e Gov	ernor i	n Executive Council,	

M. C. WAUCHOPE, Clerk of the Executive Council.